
Saturday, October 27, 2012Pantry Dash Run 5Kwww.tumc-denton.org
38F Clear 60%H 8mphN

5K Off :8:31 amSouth Lakes Park, Denton, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of58
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.6%31:30

Half

1 Pete Underwood 1  18:59.05OVERALL 1 (37) 6:06.6-30 70.3%09:45

1 Alex Martinez 5  21:25.33MASTERS 4 (53) 6:53.7Corinth +17 70.5%10:34

1 Mark Vennerholm 8  22:12.30GMASTER 7 (50) 7:08.8Sanger 66.4%

1 Isaac Dawson-Cabrera 9  22:38.86M01-12 8 (11) 7:17.4Denton +45 67.5%10:57

2 Mathew Reneau 14  24:10.07 12 (12) 7:46.7-7 61.5%12:09

3 Jason Oconner 36  28:10.50 24 (12) 9:04.1+63 52.8%13:34

4 Max Safranek 38  29:07.56 26 (10) 9:22.5Denton -22 54.2%14:45

5 Gunnison Hays 40  29:09.17 27 (10) 9:23.0Denton -21 54.2%14:45

6 Mason Burnett 61  31:43.56 33 (9) 10:12.7+221 51.6%14:01

7 Ethan Hewell 80  34:14.59 41 (8) 11:01.3Denton -52 49.7%17:33

8 Cooper Frederick 89  36:18.41 44 (12) 11:41.2+123 41.0%17:08

9 Luis Banuelos 126  37:04.87 55 (10) 11:56.1Denton -1112 42.6%27:48

10 Nicholas Iaia 99  39:14.38 48 (8) 12:37.8Denton +21 43.4%19:27

11 Jonah Lawrence 109  42:33.88 51 (10) 13:42.0Denton +439 37.1%17:37

12 Sam Thomas 136  52:31.68 58 (9) 16:54.4Haslet +462 31.1%22:25

1 Jonathan Mcalister 6  21:36.88M13-15 5 (13) 6:57.4-3 67.1%10:50

2 Mathew Ramirez 20  24:56.03 16 (13) 8:01.5-38 58.2%12:47

3 Caleb Mccarley 19  25:06.13 15 (13) 8:04.8-60 57.8%13:03

4 Garrett White 69  32:19.87 37 (13) 10:24.4+54 44.9%15:43

5 Cameron Mutis 68  32:30.83 36 (13) 10:27.9+33 44.6%15:59

6 Liam Wakefield 70  32:39.83 38 (13) 10:30.8Denton +117 44.4%15:21

7 Billy Frederick 90  36:19.13 45 (13) 11:41.4+124 39.9%17:08

1 Dalton Wakefield 18  24:53.61M16-19 14 (17) 8:00.7Denton +62 54.3%11:56

2 Kelsey Pipitane 48  30:14.05 30 (18) 9:43.9+71 44.1%14:32

3 Spencer Cox 84  35:05.75 42 (18) 11:17.8+160 38.0%16:13

4 Andrew Caudill 98  38:47.81 47 (16) 12:29.3+21 35.3%19:14

1 Jacob West 2  20:01.21M20-24 2 (23) 6:26.6Denton -45 64.4%10:23

2 Jared Perkins 27  27:04.38 19 (22) 8:42.8Denton -42 47.7%13:53

3 Scott Stewart 35  28:02.01 23 (22) 9:01.4Denton -6 46.0%14:04

4 Junior Sanchez 115  45:15.44 52 (22) 14:34.0+16 28.5%22:30

1 Marko Vennerholm 7  21:49.65M25-29 6 (25) 7:01.5+86 59.1%10:12

2 Nick Baki 37  28:59.66 25 (25) 9:19.9Lewisville -15 44.5%14:37

1 Zach Parker 4  21:17.52M30-34 3 (32) 6:51.2Denton -5 61.1%10:41

2 Edwin Bonneau 30  27:27.69 21 (30) 8:50.3Denton +2 47.1%13:43

3 Casey Mccollum 65  31:39.17 35 (32) 10:11.3Denton +50 41.1%15:24

4 John Thomas 131  49:46.95 56 (34) 16:01.4Haslet +80 26.3%24:14

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Aaron Ferrell 10  22:44.84M35-39 9 (39) 7:19.3Haslet +0 59.6%11:22

2 Aaron Logan 24  26:38.24 17 (36) 8:34.4-45 49.8%13:42

3 Gareth Van Jaarsveldt 26  27:01.23 18 (36) 8:41.8-4 49.1%13:33

1 Jason Frey 28  27:15.91M40-44 20 (40) 8:46.5Justin +23 50.1%13:26

2 Kelby Frederick 79  34:17.87 40 (41) 11:02.4+0 40.1%17:09

3 James Colman 108  41:44.92 50 (41) 13:26.3Denton -8 32.9%20:56

1 Kirk Porter 11  22:46.72M45-49 10 (49) 7:19.9-17 64.2%11:32

2 Rodney Love 16  24:39.00 13 (45) 7:56.0Denton -22 57.5%12:30

3 Joel Hays 41  29:11.97 28 (46) 9:23.9Denton -19 48.9%14:45

4 Michael Mcpherson 57  31:20.59 32 (48) 10:05.3Denton -40 46.3%16:00

5 Steve Poston 88  34:55.97 43 (45) 11:14.6Denton +0 40.6%17:28

6 Joe Iaia 102  39:53.80 49 (47) 12:50.5Denton +37 36.1%19:39

1 Steve Mchargue 34  28:26.48M50-54 22 (50) 9:09.3Corinth +50 51.9%13:48

2 Randy Wakefield 62  31:54.24 34 (50) 10:16.1Denton +17 46.2%15:49

3 Mark Cox 93  37:17.15 46 (50) 12:00.1-292 39.6%21:04

4 Noel Peterson 132  50:38.38 57 (53) 16:18.0Highland Village +80 29.8%24:39

1 Don Dawson 12  23:51.47M55-59 11 (56) 7:40.7Denton +22 65.0%11:45

2 Kerry Hanson 44  29:44.76 29 (55) 9:34.5-784 51.7%21:24

3 Ron Hodges 49  30:33.96 31 (58) 9:50.3+77 51.6%14:38

4 Robert Hersperger 119  46:21.44 53 (55) 14:55.3Flower Mound +48 33.1%22:47

1 Kitz Parker 72  32:42.60M60-64 39 (60) 10:31.7Denton -44 49.0%16:43

1 John Peel 122  47:43.51M65-69 54 (67) 15:21.7+2 35.8%23:51

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of81
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.6%36:48

Half

1 Elizabeth Reneau 3  20:14.56OVERALL 1 (12) 6:30.9-19 80.4%10:17

1 Patricia Robinson 31  27:51.87MASTERS 10 (43) 8:58.1Bartonville -1 56.3%13:56

1 Janet Wakefield 39  29:07.00GMASTER 13 (51) 9:22.3Denton +0 58.8%14:33

1 Diana Martin 22  26:09.46F01-12 6 (12) 8:25.2-12 62.2%13:11

2 Erika Safranek 74  33:18.12 35 (7) 10:43.1Denton -494 56.4%20:46

3 Hattie Poston 87  34:55.58 45 (10) 11:14.5Denton +1 48.8%17:27

4 Chloe Vanderhoef 94  37:36.19 48 (8) 12:06.2Denton -53 48.2%19:15

5 Madison Burnett 104  40:43.96 55 (11) 13:06.6Denton +8 40.9%20:18

6 Lindsey Hewell 112  43:13.15 61 (10) 13:54.7Denton -15 39.5%21:44

7 Lydia Thomas 120  46:16.68 67 (12) 14:53.7Haslet +91 35.2%22:23

8 Caroline Pluscht 121  46:39.66 68 (9) 15:01.1Denton +99 37.6%22:30

9 Chaynie Urban 123  47:51.74 69 (9) 15:24.3Denton +114 36.7%22:59

10 Mia Torres 124  47:51.79 70 (10) 15:24.3Denton +118 35.6%22:57

11 Victoria Thomas 130  49:45.25 75 (10) 16:00.9Haslet +79 34.3%24:13

12 Maggie Farley 134  50:44.21 77 (12) 16:19.8Denton -268 32.1%27:36

1 Taylor Hornsby 13  24:10.00F13-15 2 (13) 7:46.7-24 66.1%12:17

2 Miranda Glasser 15  24:16.93 3 (15) 7:48.9+1 63.8%12:08

3 Tori Martin 21  25:30.85 5 (13) 8:12.7+18 62.6%12:36

4 Emily Mcpherson 56  31:21.07 25 (15) 10:05.5Denton -41 49.4%16:01

5 Landie Urban 73  33:04.31 34 (13) 10:38.7Denton +92 48.3%15:46

6 Rylie Urban 75  33:29.50 36 (15) 10:46.8Denton +118 46.3%15:46

1 Diana Park 32  27:51.42F16-19 11 (17) 8:58.0Haslet +15 54.3%13:48

1 Mary Wilkinson 29  27:16.71F20-24 9 (22) 8:46.8Denton -29 54.3%13:53

2 Samantha Tutini 33  27:51.61 12 (21) 8:58.0Argyle -17 53.1%14:04

3 Brett Shepler 53  30:39.62 22 (24) 9:52.1Sanger -36 48.3%15:38

4 Jennie Pence 52  30:39.77 21 (22) 9:52.2Denton -35 48.3%15:38

5 Starcova Valentino 55  30:54.55 24 (20) 9:56.9-21 47.9%15:38

6 Kate Brumley 58  31:36.74 26 (20) 10:10.5+64 46.8%15:16

7 Tyler Reed 85  35:04.57 43 (24) 11:17.4Lake Dallas +70 42.2%16:57

8 Stacy Bonds 91  36:39.24 46 (23) 11:47.9Denton -15 40.4%18:27

9 Jillian Luna 92  37:01.71 47 (20) 11:55.1Denton -29 40.0%18:45

10 Jaibeth Sanchez 116  45:15.31 64 (21) 14:34.0+15 32.7%22:30

11 Chelsea Farley 137  54:55.07 79 (22) 17:40.6Denton -25 26.9%27:40

12 Shonni Farley 139  54:55.48 81 (20) 17:40.7Denton -10 27.0%27:33

1 Christina Sherman 17  24:49.09F25-29 4 (25) 7:59.3Denton +12 59.6%12:19

2 Alicia Insinna 23  26:07.90 7 (28) 8:24.7-10 56.6%13:09

3 Taryn Gallagher 60  31:39.33 28 (27) 10:11.3Denton +75 46.8%15:12

4 Camille Colton 71  32:41.55 33 (29) 10:31.4Denton +43 45.3%15:59

5 Megan Knight 83  34:37.41 42 (28) 11:08.7Pottsboro -25 42.7%17:31

6 Stacy Bonneau 111  42:53.73 60 (28) 13:48.4Denton -8 34.5%21:31

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Robin Hazelwood 50  30:14.07F30-34 19 (32) 9:43.9-680 49.1%20:47

2 Jodi Parker 51  30:31.12 20 (32) 9:49.4Denton -23 48.6%15:27

3 Laurie Templeton 64  32:05.46 30 (34) 10:19.7Denton +26 46.5%15:50

4 Michelle Hurt 66  32:14.48 31 (30) 10:22.6Denton +11 45.9%16:02

5 Michele Meklie 107  41:34.17 58 (34) 13:22.8+51 35.9%20:22

6 Laura Patrey 133  50:38.45 76 (34) 16:18.0Flower Mound +84 29.4%24:37

1 Lindsay Rives 25  26:47.48F35-39 8 (36) 8:37.4Aubrey -34 56.0%13:41

2 Elisa Canon 63  32:00.56 29 (39) 10:18.2Ponder -12 47.6%16:06

3 Kim Cook 67  32:11.24 32 (39) 10:21.6Denton +20 47.3%15:56

4 Lori Hewell 81  34:15.29 40 (36) 11:01.5Denton -51 43.8%17:33

5 Carissa Acker 103  40:15.61 54 (38) 12:57.5Denton -14 37.6%20:15

6 Lois Vanderhoef 105  40:50.86 56 (39) 13:08.9Denton +6 37.3%20:23

7 Leigh Vincent 106  41:03.42 57 (39) 13:12.9+23 37.1%20:20

8 Kennedi Meseberg 113  44:19.19 62 (38) 14:15.9Denton +48 34.2%21:46

9 Kasey Meseberg 114  44:42.52 63 (38) 14:23.4Denton +59 33.9%21:52

10 Rebecka Frey 118  45:19.01 66 (38) 14:35.2Justin -91 33.4%23:25

11 Michelle Burnett 127  48:21.30 72 (39) 15:33.8Denton -180 31.5%25:41

1 Christine Thomson 43  29:11.96F40-44 15 (44) 9:23.9Denton -37 54.2%14:54

2 Debbie Urban 45  29:21.66 16 (42) 9:27.0Denton 53.0%

3 Donna Ivans 54  30:34.20 23 (42) 9:50.4Ponder -30 50.9%15:32

4 Lauren Safranek 77  33:51.04 38 (44) 10:53.7Denton -455 46.7%20:43

5 Christine Pluscht 96  38:15.90 50 (42) 12:19.0Denton +11 40.6%19:02

6 Melissa Mann 97  38:54.87 51 (44) 12:31.5Argyle +55 40.7%19:00

1 Jessica Dean 78  33:59.03F45-49 39 (45) 10:56.3Denton -43 47.0%17:21

2 Maureen Kondracki 86  34:51.12 44 (47) 11:13.1Denton -9 46.8%17:30

3 Leigh Ann Mutis 101  39:34.31 53 (46) 12:44.2+142 40.8%18:36

4 Anne Roberts 117  45:15.43 65 (45) 14:34.0-42 35.3%22:59

5 Beth Caudill 125  47:39.70 71 (45) 15:20.5+77 33.5%23:12

6 Katie Roche 129  49:07.05 74 (47) 15:48.6Denton +185 33.2%23:01

1 Robin Evans 47  29:51.49F50-54 18 (52) 9:36.6-776 58.1%21:24

2 Kathleen Mchargue 46  30:04.92 17 (50) 9:40.9Corinth +16 56.2%14:54

3 Rhonda Turney 59  31:30.34 27 (50) 10:08.4Denton -20 53.7%15:55

4 Randi Castanuela 76  33:46.69 37 (50) 10:52.3Lake Dallas +21 50.1%16:43

5 Cyndi Eckert 110  42:26.63 59 (53) 13:39.7Denton +27 41.4%21:00

6 Teresa Andress 128  49:07.79 73 (50) 15:48.8Denton +182 34.4%23:03

7 Laura Farley 138  54:53.97 80 (50) 17:40.2Denton -22 30.8%27:38

1 Harmony Leaonard 42  29:16.52F55-59 14 (55) 9:25.4+140 61.6%13:28

2 Sheri Parker 82  34:44.85 41 (59) 11:11.0Denton +35 54.8%17:05

3 Karen Knight 95  38:01.16 49 (58) 12:14.2Pottsboro +26 49.4%18:47

1 Virginia Gallian 135  51:56.35F70+ 78 (78) 16:43.1Denton +5 50.0%25:56

1 Daniele Bowns 100  39:20.30Fx* 52 () 12:39.7-319:42

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 961  Pete Underwood (M37) M35-39 OA     18:59.05 6:06.6 18.98   19:02.553.5  9:45  9:14 -30 70.3%

22 900  Jacob West (M23) M20-24 1st     20:01.21 6:26.6 20.02   20:07.866.6 10:23  9:38 -45 64.4%

13 936  Elizabeth Reneau (F12) F01-12 OA     20:14.56 6:30.9 20.23   20:15.000.4 10:17  9:58 -19 80.4%

34 919  Zach Parker (M32) M30-34 1st     21:17.52 6:51.2 21.28   21:22.064.5 10:41 10:36 -5 61.1%

45 846  Alex Martinez (M53) M50-54 MS     21:25.33 6:53.7 21.42   21:27.562.2 10:34 10:51 +17 70.5%

56 941  Jonathan Mcalister (M13) M13-15 1st     21:36.88 6:57.4 21.60   21:37.430.6 10:50 10:47 -3 67.1%

67 934  Marko Vennerholm (M25) M25-29 1st     21:49.65 7:01.5 21.82   21:52.542.9 10:12 11:38 +86 59.1%

78 897  Mark Vennerholm (M50) M50-54 GM     22:12.30 7:08.8 22.20   22:12.30--- 66.4%

89 814  Isaac Dawson-Cabrera (M11 M01-12 1st     22:38.86 7:17.4 22.63   22:40.982.1 10:57 11:42 +45 67.5%

910 818  Aaron Ferrell (M39) M35-39 1st     22:44.84 7:19.3 22.73   22:49.624.8 11:22 11:23 +0 59.6%

1011 935  Kirk Porter (M49) M45-49 1st     22:46.72 7:19.9 22.77   22:54.187.5 11:32 11:15 -17 64.2%

1112 813  Don Dawson (M56) M55-59 1st     23:51.47 7:40.7 23.85   23:53.472.0 11:45 12:07 +22 65.0%

213 953  Taylor Hornsby (F13) F13-15 1st     24:10.00 7:46.7 24.17   24:14.024.0 12:17 11:53 -24 66.1%

1214 937  Mathew Reneau (M12) M01-12 2nd     24:10.07 7:46.7 24.17   24:14.264.2 12:09 12:01 -7 61.5%

315 939  Miranda Glasser (F15) F13-15 2nd     24:16.93 7:48.9 24.27   24:22.045.1 12:08 12:09 +1 63.8%

1316 843  Rodney Love (M45) M45-49 2nd     24:39.00 7:56.0 24.65   24:44.255.3 12:30 12:09 -22 57.5%

417 880  Christina Sherman (F25) F25-29 1st     24:49.09 7:59.3 24.82   24:51.982.9 12:19 12:30 +12 59.6%

1418 927  Dalton Wakefield (M17) M16-19 1st     24:53.61 8:00.7 24.88   24:57.584.0 11:56 12:58 +62 54.3%

1519 946  Caleb Mccarley (M13) M13-15 2nd     25:06.13 8:04.8 25.10   25:10.984.8 13:03 12:03 -60 57.8%

1620 938  Mathew Ramirez (M13) M13-15 3rd     24:56.03 8:01.5 24.93   25:23.1627.1 12:47 12:09 -38 58.2%

521 951  Tori Martin (F13) F13-15 3rd     25:30.85 8:12.7 25.50   25:34.703.9 12:36 12:55 +18 62.6%

622 952  Diana Martin (F12) F01-12 1st     26:09.46 8:25.2 26.15   26:13.674.2 13:11 12:59 -12 62.2%

723 949  Alicia Insinna (F28) F25-29 2nd     26:07.90 8:24.7 26.12   26:14.046.1 13:09 12:59 -10 56.6%

1724 931  Aaron Logan (M36) M35-39 2nd     26:38.24 8:34.4 26.63   26:41.513.3 13:42 12:57 -45 49.8%

825 871  Lindsay Rives (F36) F35-39 1st     26:47.48 8:37.4 26.78   26:51.574.1 13:41 13:07 -34 56.0%

1826 948  Gareth Van Jaarsveldt (M36) M35-39 3rd     27:01.23 8:41.8 27.02   27:09.538.3 13:33 13:29 -4 49.1%

1927 863  Jared Perkins (M22) M20-24 2nd     27:04.38 8:42.8 27.07   27:18.3714.0 13:53 13:11 -42 47.7%

2028 821  Jason Frey (M40) M40-44 1st     27:15.91 8:46.5 27.25   27:21.866.0 13:26 13:49 +23 50.1%

929 901  Mary Wilkinson (F22) F20-24 1st     27:16.71 8:46.8 27.27   27:30.2813.6 13:53 13:24 -29 54.3%

2130 878  Edwin Bonneau (M30) M30-34 2nd     27:27.69 8:50.3 27.45   27:35.878.2 13:43 13:45 +2 47.1%

1031 872  Patricia Robinson (F43) F40-44 MS     27:51.87 8:58.1 27.85   28:04.3812.5 13:56 13:56 -1 56.3%

1132 857  Diana Park (F17) F16-19 1st     27:51.42 8:58.0 27.85   28:07.2715.9 13:48 14:03 +15 54.3%

1233 894  Samantha Tutini (F21) F20-24 2nd     27:51.61 8:58.0 27.85   28:24.3832.8 14:04 13:47 -17 53.1%

2234 849  Steve Mchargue (M50) M50-54 1st     28:26.48 9:09.3 28.43   28:28.361.9 13:48 14:38 +50 51.9%

2335 883  Scott Stewart (M22) M20-24 3rd     28:02.01 9:01.4 28.03   28:34.0532.0 14:04 13:58 -6 46.0%

2436 955  Jason Oconner (M12) M01-12 3rd     28:10.50 9:04.1 28.17   28:36.1025.6 13:34 14:37 +63 52.8%

2537 803  Nick Baki (M25) M25-29 2nd     28:59.66 9:19.9 28.98   29:08.669.0 14:37 14:22 -15 44.5%

2638 877  Max Safranek (M10) M01-12 4th     29:07.56 9:22.5 29.12   29:15.287.7 14:45 14:23 -22 54.2%

1339 928  Janet Wakefield (F51) F50-54 GM     29:07.00 9:22.3 29.12   29:15.608.6 14:33 14:34 +0 58.8%

2740 825  Gunnison Hays (M10) M01-12 5th     29:09.17 9:23.0 29.15   29:16.557.4 14:45 14:24 -21 54.2%

2841 826  Joel Hays (M46) M45-49 3rd     29:11.97 9:23.9 29.18   29:19.968.0 14:45 14:27 -19 48.9%

1442 842  Harmony Leaonard (F55) F55-59 1st     29:16.52 9:25.4 29.27   29:23.056.5 13:28 15:48 +140 61.6%

1543 890  Christine Thomson (F44) F40-44 1st     29:11.96 9:23.9 29.18   29:27.4815.5 14:54 14:18 -37 54.2%

2944 959  Kerry Hanson (M55) M55-59 2nd     29:44.76 9:34.5 29.73   29:57.2612.5 21:24  8:20 -784 51.7%

1645 924  Debbie Urban (F42) F40-44 2nd     29:21.66 9:27.0 29.35   30:02.6341.0 53.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1746 848  Kathleen Mchargue (F50) F50-54 1st     30:04.92 9:40.9 30.07   30:05.310.4 14:54 15:11 +16 56.2%

1847 958  Robin Evans (F52) F50-54 2nd     29:51.49 9:36.6 29.85   30:05.5714.1 21:24  8:28 -776 58.1%

3048 865  Kelsey Pipitane (M18) M16-19 2nd     30:14.05 9:43.9 30.23   30:30.5216.5 14:32 15:43 +71 44.1%

3149 932  Ron Hodges (M58) M55-59 3rd     30:33.96 9:50.3 30.55   30:35.661.7 14:38 15:56 +77 51.6%

1950 943  Robin Hazelwood (F32) F30-34 1st     30:14.07 9:43.9 30.23   30:40.3726.3 20:47  9:27 -680 49.1%

2051 918  Jodi Parker (F32) F30-34 2nd     30:31.12 9:49.4 30.52   30:42.3511.2 15:27 15:04 -23 48.6%

2152 862  Jennie Pence (F22) F20-24 3rd     30:39.77 9:52.2 30.65   30:42.963.2 15:38 15:02 -35 48.3%

2253 879  Brett Shepler (F24) F20-24 4th     30:39.62 9:52.1 30.65   30:43.073.5 15:38 15:02 -36 48.3%

2354 834  Donna Ivans (F42) F40-44 3rd     30:34.20 9:50.4 30.57   30:49.5915.4 15:32 15:02 -30 50.9%

2455 933  Starcova Valentino (F20) F20-24 5th     30:54.55 9:56.9 30.90   30:57.182.6 15:38 15:17 -21 47.9%

2556 850  Emily Mcpherson (F15) F13-15 4th     31:21.07 10:05.5 31.35   31:29.368.3 16:01 15:20 -41 49.4%

3257 851  Michael Mcpherson (M48) M45-49 4th     31:20.59 10:05.3 31.33   31:29.709.1 16:00 15:20 -40 46.3%

2658 807  Kate  Brumley (F20) F20-24 6th     31:36.74 10:10.5 31.60   31:43.606.9 15:16 16:20 +64 46.8%

2759 893  Rhonda Turney (F50) F50-54 3rd     31:30.34 10:08.4 31.50   31:46.9216.6 15:55 15:35 -20 53.7%

2860 823  Taryn Gallagher (F27) F25-29 3rd     31:39.33 10:11.3 31.65   31:55.6016.3 15:12 16:27 +75 46.8%

3361 947  Mason Burnett (M9) M01-12 6th     31:43.56 10:12.7 31.72   31:56.1612.6 14:01 17:42 +221 51.6%

3462 930  Randy Wakefield (M50) M50-54 2nd     31:54.24 10:16.1 31.90   32:03.619.4 15:49 16:06 +17 46.2%

2963 808  Elisa Canon (F39) F35-39 2nd     32:00.56 10:18.2 32.00   32:15.8315.3 16:06 15:54 -12 47.6%

3064 885  Laurie Templeton (F34) F30-34 3rd     32:05.46 10:19.7 32.08   32:21.5216.1 15:50 16:16 +26 46.5%

3565 847  Casey Mccollum (M32) M30-34 3rd     31:39.17 10:11.3 31.65   32:21.7542.6 15:24 16:15 +50 41.1%

3166 831  Michelle Hurt (F30) F30-34 4th     32:14.48 10:22.6 32.23   32:22.167.7 16:02 16:13 +11 45.9%

3267 812  Kim Cook (F39) F35-39 3rd     32:11.24 10:21.6 32.18   32:27.4016.2 15:56 16:16 +20 47.3%

3668 957  Cameron Mutis (M13) M13-15 4th     32:30.83 10:27.9 32.50   32:35.364.5 15:59 16:32 +33 44.6%

3769 954  Garrett White (M13) M13-15 5th     32:19.87 10:24.4 32.32   32:39.6419.8 15:43 16:37 +54 44.9%

3870 929  Liam Wakefield (M13) M13-15 6th     32:39.83 10:30.8 32.65   32:41.341.5 15:21 17:18 +117 44.4%

3371 811  Camille Colton (F29) F25-29 4th     32:41.55 10:31.4 32.68   32:46.294.7 15:59 16:42 +43 45.3%

3972 858  Kitz Parker (M60) M60-64 1st     32:42.60 10:31.7 32.70   33:12.9730.4 16:43 15:59 -44 49.0%

3473 925  Landie Urban (F13) F13-15 5th     33:04.31 10:38.7 33.07   33:18.9514.6 15:46 17:18 +92 48.3%

3574 875  Erika Safranek (F7) F01-12 2nd     33:18.12 10:43.1 33.30   33:35.6317.5 20:46 12:32 -494 56.4%

3675 926  Rylie Urban (F15) F13-15 6th     33:29.50 10:46.8 33.48   33:44.1614.7 15:46 17:44 +118 46.3%

3776 809  Randi Castanuela (F50) F50-54 4th     33:46.69 10:52.3 33.77   33:52.666.0 16:43 17:04 +21 50.1%

3877 876  Lauren Safranek (F44) F40-44 4th     33:51.04 10:53.7 33.85   34:09.2718.2 20:43 13:08 -455 46.7%

3978 815  Jessica Dean (F45) F45-49 1st     33:59.03 10:56.3 33.98   34:19.7120.7 17:21 16:38 -43 47.0%

4079 965  Kelby Frederick (M41) M40-44 2nd     34:17.87 11:02.4 34.28   34:23.355.5 17:09 17:09 +0 40.1%

4180 828  Ethan Hewell (M8) M01-12 7th     34:14.59 11:01.3 34.23   34:24.6410.0 17:33 16:42 -52 49.7%

4081 830  Lori Hewell (F36) F35-39 4th     34:15.29 11:01.5 34.25   34:25.239.9 17:33 16:42 -51 43.8%

4182 859  Sheri Parker (F59) F55-59 2nd     34:44.85 11:11.0 34.73   34:54.579.7 17:05 17:40 +35 54.8%

4283 838  Megan Knight (F28) F25-29 5th     34:37.41 11:08.7 34.62   34:58.5821.2 17:31 17:06 -25 42.7%

4284 944  Spencer Cox (M18) M16-19 3rd     35:05.75 11:17.8 35.08   35:08.863.1 16:13 18:53 +160 38.0%

4385 870  Tyler Reed (F24) F20-24 7th     35:04.57 11:17.4 35.07   35:10.606.0 16:57 18:08 +70 42.2%

4486 840  Maureen Kondracki (F47) F45-49 2nd     34:51.12 11:13.1 34.85   35:11.5820.5 17:30 17:21 -9 46.8%

4587 868  Hattie Poston (F10) F01-12 3rd     34:55.58 11:14.5 34.92   35:17.8722.3 17:27 17:28 +1 48.8%

4388 869  Steve Poston (M45) M45-49 5th     34:55.97 11:14.6 34.92   35:18.1922.2 17:28 17:28 +0 40.6%

4489 966  Cooper Frederick (M12) M01-12 8th     36:18.41 11:41.2 36.30   36:23.955.5 17:08 19:11 +123 41.0%

4590 964  Billy Frederick (M13) M13-15 7th     36:19.13 11:41.4 36.32   36:24.175.0 17:08 19:12 +124 39.9%

4691 805  Stacy Bonds (F23) F20-24 8th     36:39.24 11:47.9 36.65   36:53.5414.3 18:27 18:12 -15 40.4%

4792 844  Jillian Luna (F20) F20-24 9th     37:01.71 11:55.1 37.02   37:13.0211.3 18:45 18:17 -29 40.0%

4693 945  Mark Cox (M50) M50-54 3rd     37:17.15 12:00.1 37.28   37:25.198.0 21:04 16:13 -292 39.6%

Timing provided by:
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



4894 895  Chloe Vanderhoef (F8) F01-12 4th     37:36.19 12:06.2 37.60   37:48.1011.9 19:15 18:21 -53 48.2%

4995 837  Karen Knight (F58) F55-59 3rd     38:01.16 12:14.2 38.02   38:22.7821.6 18:47 19:14 +26 49.4%

5096 867  Christine Pluscht (F42) F40-44 5th     38:15.90 12:19.0 38.25   38:32.8116.9 19:02 19:14 +11 40.6%

5197 845  Melissa Mann (F44) F40-44 6th     38:54.87 12:31.5 38.90   39:09.5214.7 19:00 19:55 +55 40.7%

4798 968  Andrew Caudill (M16) M16-19 4th     38:47.81 12:29.3 38.78   39:12.3424.5 19:14 19:34 +21 35.3%

4899 833  Nicholas Iaia (M8) M01-12 9th     39:14.38 12:37.8 39.23   39:38.3323.9 19:27 19:48 +21 43.4%

52100 942  Daniele Bowns (F) Fx* 1st     39:20.30 12:39.7 39.33   39:46.0625.8 19:42 19:39 -3

53101 956  Leigh Ann Mutis (F46) F45-49 3rd     39:34.31 12:44.2 39.57   40:02.3828.1 18:36 20:58 +142 40.8%

49102 832  Joe Iaia (M47) M45-49 6th     39:53.80 12:50.5 39.88   40:17.9424.1 19:39 20:15 +37 36.1%

54103 800  Carissa Acker (F38) F35-39 5th     40:15.61 12:57.5 40.25   40:45.2629.7 20:15 20:01 -14 37.6%

55104 921  Madison Burnett (F11) F01-12 5th     40:43.96 13:06.6 40.72   40:59.7215.8 20:18 20:26 +8 40.9%

56105 896  Lois Vanderhoef (F39) F35-39 6th     40:50.86 13:08.9 40.83   41:02.4711.6 20:23 20:28 +6 37.3%

57106 940  Leigh Vincent (F39) F35-39 7th     41:03.42 13:12.9 41.05   41:16.6713.2 20:20 20:43 +23 37.1%

58107 960  Michele Meklie (F34) F30-34 5th     41:34.17 13:22.8 41.57   41:47.2513.1 20:22 21:12 +51 35.9%

50108 810  James Colman (M41) M40-44 3rd     41:44.92 13:26.3 41.73   42:18.2533.3 20:56 20:49 -8 32.9%

51109 841  Jonah Lawrence (M10) M01-12 10th     42:33.88 13:42.0 42.55   42:51.8017.9 17:37 24:57 +439 37.1%

59110 817  Cyndi Eckert (F53) F50-54 5th     42:26.63 13:39.7 42.43   43:20.9854.3 21:00 21:27 +27 41.4%

60111 806  Stacy Bonneau (F28) F25-29 6th     42:53.73 13:48.4 42.88   43:23.0129.3 21:31 21:23 -8 34.5%

61112 829  Lindsey Hewell (F10) F01-12 6th     43:13.15 13:54.7 43.22   43:24.1111.0 21:44 21:29 -15 39.5%

62113 853  Kennedi Meseberg (F38) F35-39 8th     44:19.19 14:15.9 44.32   44:28.939.7 21:46 22:34 +48 34.2%

63114 852  Kasey Meseberg (F38) F35-39 9th     44:42.52 14:23.4 44.70   44:54.1811.7 21:52 22:51 +59 33.9%

52115 962  Junior Sanchez (M22) M20-24 4th     45:15.44 14:34.0 45.25   45:25.6710.2 22:30 22:46 +16 28.5%

64116 963  Jaibeth Sanchez (F21) F20-24 10th     45:15.31 14:34.0 45.25   45:25.8210.5 22:30 22:45 +15 32.7%

65117 969  Anne Roberts (F45) F45-49 4th     45:15.43 14:34.0 45.25   45:45.2929.9 22:59 22:17 -42 35.3%

66118 822  Rebecka Frey (F38) F35-39 10th     45:19.01 14:35.2 45.32   46:11.5752.6 23:25 21:54 -91 33.4%

53119 827  Robert Hersperger (M55) M55-59 4th     46:21.44 14:55.3 46.35   46:34.3212.9 22:47 23:35 +48 33.1%

67120 887  Lydia Thomas (F12) F01-12 7th     46:16.68 14:53.7 46.27   46:39.2222.5 22:23 23:54 +91 35.2%

68121 866  Caroline Pluscht (F9) F01-12 8th     46:39.66 15:01.1 46.65   46:55.7216.1 22:30 24:09 +99 37.6%

54122 950  John Peel (M67) M65-69 1st     47:43.51 15:21.7 47.72   47:53.199.7 23:51 23:53 +2 35.8%

69123 923  Chaynie Urban (F9) F01-12 9th     47:51.74 15:24.3 47.85   48:03.3311.6 22:59 24:53 +114 36.7%

70124 892  Mia Torres (F10) F01-12 10th     47:51.79 15:24.3 47.85   48:03.9712.2 22:57 24:55 +118 35.6%

71125 967  Beth Caudill (F45) F45-49 5th     47:39.70 15:20.5 47.65   48:08.9529.2 23:12 24:28 +77 33.5%

55126 804  Luis Banuelos (M10) M01-12 11th     37:04.87 11:56.1 37.07   48:14.76669.9 27:48  9:17 1112 42.6%

72127 922  Michelle Burnett (F39) F35-39 11th     48:21.30 15:33.8 48.35   48:38.5317.2 25:41 22:40 -180 31.5%

73128 802  Teresa Andress (F50) F50-54 6th     49:07.79 15:48.8 49.12   49:27.4419.7 23:03 26:05 +182 34.4%

74129 873  Katie Roche (F47) F45-49 6th     49:07.05 15:48.6 49.12   49:27.6520.6 23:01 26:06 +185 33.2%

75130 889  Victoria Thomas (F10) F01-12 11th     49:45.25 16:00.9 49.75   50:09.8324.6 24:13 25:32 +79 34.3%

56131 886  John Thomas (M34) M30-34 4th     49:46.95 16:01.4 49.77   50:10.6123.7 24:14 25:33 +80 26.3%

57132 864  Noel Peterson (M53) M50-54 4th     50:38.38 16:18.0 50.63   51:04.0425.7 24:39 25:59 +80 29.8%

76133 860  Laura Patrey (F34) F30-34 6th     50:38.45 16:18.0 50.63   51:04.9826.5 24:37 26:01 +84 29.4%

77134 907  Maggie Farley (F12) F01-12 12th     50:44.21 16:19.8 50.73   51:06.1121.9 27:36 23:08 -268 32.1%

78135 824  Virginia Gallian (F78) F70+ 1st     51:56.35 16:43.1 51.93   52:23.2326.9 25:56 26:00 +5 50.0%

58136 888  Sam Thomas (M9) M01-12 12th     52:31.68 16:54.4 52.52   52:55.7024.0 22:25 30:07 +462 31.1%

79137 905  Chelsea Farley (F22) F20-24 11th     54:55.07 17:40.6 54.92   55:17.0121.9 27:40 27:15 -25 26.9%

80138 906  Laura Farley (F50) F50-54 7th     54:53.97 17:40.2 54.88   55:18.0024.0 27:38 27:16 -22 30.8%

81139 908  Shonni Farley (F20) F20-24 12th     54:55.48 17:40.7 54.92   55:20.3024.8 27:33 27:23 -10 27.0%

Average Finish Time: 34:35 Average Age Grade: 46.83%

Timing provided by:
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